●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●

k
,(
w
)
Range
Note:Below 0.1 secnd,Thermal
          response curve is applicable
          to any lead length(L)
Administrator
CZ圖
MAX.DC
CURREN
T IzM
Vz @IzT IzT ZzT @ IzT ZzK @ IzK IzK IZM
Volts m A Ohms Ohms m A  uA Volts  mA
SMA2EZ2.7D5 2H0 2.7 80.0 10 400 1.0 100 1.0 670
SMA2EZ3.0D5 2H1 3 160.0 8.0 400 1.0 100 1.0 603
SMA2EZ3.3D5 2H2 3.3 145.0 8.0 400 1.0 80 1.0 548
SMA2EZ3.6D5 2H3 3.6 139.0 5.0 400 1.0 80 1.0 502
SMA2EZ3.9D5 2H4 3.9 128.0 5.0 400 1.0 30 1.0 464
SMA2EZ4.3D5 2H5 4.3 116.0 4.5 400 1.0 20 1.0 421
SMA2EZ4.7D5 2H6 4.7 106.0 4.5 550 1.0 5.0 1.0 385
SMA2EZ5.1D5 2H7 5.1 98.0 3.5 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 354
SMA2EZ5.6D5 2H8 5.6 89.5 2.5 500 1.0 5.0 2.0 323
SMA2EZ6.2D5 2A0 6.2 80.5 1.5 700 1.0 5.0 3.0 292
SMA2EZ6.8D5 2A1 6.8 73.5 2.0 700 1.0 5.0 4.0 266
SMA2EZ7.5D5 2A2 7.5 66.5 2.0 700 0.5 5.0 5.0 242
SMA2EZ8.2D5 2A3 8.2 61.0 2.3 700 0.5 5.0 6.0 220
SMA2EZ9.1D5 2A4 9.1 55.0 2.5 700 0.5 3.0 7.0 200
SMA2EZ10D5 2A5 10 50.0 3.5 700 0.25 3.0 7.6 182
SMA2EZ11D5 2A6 11 45.5 4.0 700 0.25 1.0 8.4 166
SMA2ZE12D5 2A7 12 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 152
SMA2EZ13D5 2A8 13 38.5 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 138
SMA2EZ14D5 2A9 14 35.7 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 130
SMA2EZ15D5 2B0 15 33.4 7.0 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 122
SMA2EZ16D5 2B1 16 31.2 8.0 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 114
SMA2EZ17D5 2B2 17 29.4 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 107
SMA2EZ18D5 2B3 18 27.8 10.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 100
SMA2EZ19D5 2B4 19 26.3 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 95
SMA2EZ20D5 2B5 20 25.0 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 90
SMA2EZ22D5 2B6 22 22.8 12.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 82
SMA2EZ24D5 2B7 24 20.8 13.0 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76
SMA2EZ27D5 2B8 27 18.5 18.0 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68
SMA2EZ30D5 2B9 30 16.6 20.0 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 60
SMA2EZ33D5 2C0 33 15.1 23.0 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55
SMA2EZ36D5 2C1 36 13.9 25.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50
SMA2EZ39D5 2C2 39 12.8 30.0 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47
SMA2EZ43D5 2C3 43 11.6 35.0 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43
SMA2EZ47D5 2C4 47 10.6 40.0 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39
SMA2EZ51D5 2C5 51 9.8 48.0 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36
SMA2EZ56D5 2C6 56 9.0 55.0 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32
SMA2EZ62D5 2C7 62 8.1 60.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29
SMA2EZ68D5 2C8 68 7.4 75.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27
SMA2EZ75D5 2C9 75 6.7 90.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 24
SMA2EZ82D5 2F0 82 6.1 100.0 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 22
SMA2EZ91D5 2F1 91 5.5 125.0 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 20
SMA2EZ100D5 2F2 100 5.0 175.0 300 0.25 0.5 76.0 18
Notes :
(1) The type number listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ± 5 %.
(2) The revese surge current is a non-repetitive, 8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave
 superimposed on IZT per JEDEC Method